year in which the Proportionate Share Mitigation is accepted, as published 
by the Florida Legislative Office of Economic and Demographic Research 
(EDR). 

b. The parties agree that the payment of a Proportionate Share Mitigation in the total 

amount of FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY-ONE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($536,621.00) for the Proposed 
Development, is proportionate to the demand for public school facilities to be 

created by the actual development of the property and based on existing and actual 
school capacity deficit as determined pursuant to the Amended and Restated

[...]

Statutes, as consideration for the payment of the Proportionate Share Mitigation as 
described in Section 5 above, the Parties agree that the School Board shall provide 
the Applicant a credit on a dollar-for-dollar credit basis at fair market value, in the 
amount of FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY-ONE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($536,621.00) toward Educational 
Facilities impact fees  (“Impact Fee Credits”) in the form of the Hernando County 
Educational Facilities Impact Fee Voucher attached hereto as Exhibit “C” (the 
“Voucher”). The number of units set forth in the Voucher will be based upon the rate